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7
15:40

1600 m
200.000 

CHRISTMAS HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

53.00

Claw
5j. b W (Horizon - Sultry)

Trainer: A A Azzie
Besitzer: Sterling M Miller

A Mgudlwa

25.11 Greypoly 7 1400 3,8 S Khumalo Rollo The Viking, Queue Wing, Isivivane
07.11 Greyville 3 1600 4,0 K Matsunyane On My Honour, King Pelles, Claw
19.10 Greyville 3 1400 11,0 M V'rensburg Madison Valley, Bruh, Claw
05.07 Greyville 3 1600 9,0 S Khumalo Zeitz, Underworld, Claw
15.06 Turffontein 1 1600 2,8 S Khumalo Claw, Zip Code, Grand Crescendo

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

54.00

Imposing
6j. b W (Visionaire - Strawberry Lane)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: H F Schwegmann

S'manga Khumalo

05.12 Greyville 5 1600 5,5 K Matsunyane Winter Games, Treaty Of Paris, Capsaicin
31.10 Greyville 1 1400 17,0 S Khumalo Imposing, Wiccan Warrior, Isivivane
26.09 Greyville 1 1400 2,6 S Khumalo Imposing, Amor Fati, Plaza Accord
29.08 Greyville 1 1400 7,0 S Khumalo Imposing, Isikwishikwishi, Rollo The Viking
13.07 Greypoly 7 1400 67,0 S Hlengwa Thisiswhatitmeans, Rosh Kedesh, Few Doll

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

52.00

Capsaicin
5j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Queen Laurie)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

R A Venniker

05.12 Greyville 3 1600 9,5 R A Venniker Winter Games, Treaty Of Paris, Capsaicin
31.10 Greyville 9 1400 67,0 K Matsunyane Imposing, Wiccan Warrior, Isivivane
07.10 Greypoly 4 1600 67,0 A Mgudlwa Rollo The Viking, Mocha Blend, Etiquette
06.04 Greyville 10 1400 17,0 T Godden Plaza Accord, Golden Destiny, Nelson Bay
23.03 Greyville 6 1800 6,0 R Munger Kaygee's Delight, Shoot The Rapids, Imperi

4
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

52.00

Down By The River
5j. ch W (Fire Away - Oh My Darling)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Trinisha Pillay

Cole-F. Dicken

05.12 Greyville 1 1600 15,0 C Murray Down By The River, Lucky Dollar -
03.10 Greypoly 11 1400 11,0 N Patel Golden Rule, Dapper, Emoyeni
21.09 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 11,0 J Jacobs Terminator, Jazz Festival, Golden Rule
14.09 Scottsville Inside 4 1400 5,5 M Yeni Turbo Twenty, Voldemort, Gardener's Pride
06.08 Greyville 3 1400 21,0 N Patel Master Josh, Go Grayson Go, Down By The

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

59.50

Field Marshal
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Marcheline)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

Craig Zackey

29.11 Turffontein 2 2000 3,5 C Zackey Aladdin's Lamp, Field Marshal, Soldier's Ey
09.11 Turffontein 2 1800 8,0 M Yeni The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
12.10 Greyville 4 1900 15,0 C Zackey Pioneer Square, Johnny The Thief, Cape Ea
27.07 Greyville 6 3200 41,0 C Murray King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing
05.07 Greyville 9 2200 7,0 K Matsunyane Otto Luyken, Navajo Nation, Magic Verse

6
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

58.50

Narina Trogon
6j. b W (Silvano - Beach Beauty)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Morgan Govender

T Godden

05.12 Greyville 11 1200 26,0 T Godden Soho Star, Magic Surprise, Icy Blast
27.07 Greyville 7 1600 34,0 M Thackeray I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride
05.07 Greyville 7 1600 21,0 T Godden Zeitz, Underworld, Claw
10.05 Greyville 2 1900 13,5 T Godden Selukwe, Narina Trogon, Underworld
13.04 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 8,0 T Godden I Salute You, Selukwe, Narina Trogon

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

54.50

Go Grayson Go
4j. b H (Potala Palace - Lyrical Lass)

Trainer: F Greyling
Besitzer: Gericke Family

Calvin Habib

05.12 Greyville 10 1600 7,5 C Murray Winter Games, Treaty Of Paris, Capsaicin
12.10 Greyville 5 1900 5,5 C Habib Pioneer Square, Johnny The Thief, Cape Ea
17.09 Greyville 1 2000 8,0 C Habib Go Grayson Go, Plum Pudding, Bristol Herc
06.08 Greyville 2 1400 1,6 S Moodley Master Josh, Go Grayson Go, Down By The
23.07 Scottsville Inside 2 1600 6,0 R A Venniker Uzwano, Go Grayson Go, Bristol Hercules

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

62.50

Imilenzeyokududuma
7j. b W (Dynasty - Chevauchee)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

01.11 Turffontein 6 1600 26,0 S Khumalo Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
12.10 Greyville 6 1200 26,0 T Godden I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa, Cats Pajamas
29.08 Greyville 2 1400 7,5 S Veale Future Variety, Imilenzeyokududuma, Mexic
27.07 Greyville 11 1600 21,0 S Veale I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride
29.03 Turffontein 6 2000 15,0 R Munger Fire Attack, Royal Victory, Purple Pitcher

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

53.50

Johnny The Thief
5j. b W (Time Thief - Black Banca)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: D De Andrade, S Gaskell & M

Marco V'rensburg

12.10 Greyville 2 1900 6,0 M V'rensburg Pioneer Square, Johnny The Thief, Cape Ea
05.07 Greyville 4 2200 7,0 M V'rensburg Otto Luyken, Navajo Nation, Magic Verse
24.05 Greyville 1 1800 17,0 M V'rensburg Johnny The Thief, Queue Wing, Arverni Kin
06.04 Greyville 3 1800 9,0 C Habib Field Marshal, Trois Trois Quatre, Johnny T
24.02 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 9,5 S Moodley Johnny The Thief, Kitchakal, I Salute You

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

57.50

Diani
6j. b W (Ideal World - Mombasa)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: K Hadden

Kabelo Matsunyane

05.12 Greyville 9 1200 51,0 R A Venniker Soho Star, Magic Surprise, Icy Blast
29.08 Greyville 8 1400 15,0 S Khumalo Future Variety, Imilenzeyokududuma, Mexic
27.07 Greyville 13 1600 34,0 S Moodley I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride
20.04 Greyville 3 1600 5,5 S Moodley Underworld, Get Impressed, Diani
23.03 Greyville 3 1600 26,0 R Munger Winter Games, Gladatorian, Diani

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

53.50

Isivivane
4j. b W (Erupt - Rodeo Sioux)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Muzi Yeni

25.11 Greypoly 3 1400 4,5 S Veale Rollo The Viking, Queue Wing, Isivivane
31.10 Greyville 3 1400 34,0 S Veale Imposing, Wiccan Warrior, Isivivane
13.07 Greypoly 5 1400 11,0 S Veale Thisiswhatitmeans, Rosh Kedesh, Few Doll
29.06 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 17,0 S Veale Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary
31.05 Scottsville Turf 14 1200 6,0 S Veale Vihaan's Web, Guy Gibson, Licence To Thril

Ergebnis: Quoten:


